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16 Powerball and Mega Millions Prizes
of $10,000 or More Won This Week

Powerball and Mega Millions Prizes for the Week of October 9

Trenton (Oct. 16, 2023) — From October 9 through October 15, NJ Lottery players took home the
following prizes.

Draw Date

10/9/2023

10/9/2023

10/9/2023
10/9/2023

10/9/2023

10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/13/2023

Game

Powerball

Powerball

Powerball
Powerball

Powerball

Mega Millions
Mega Millions
Powerball

Powerball
Powerball

Powerball

Powerball
Powerball
Powerball
Powerball
Mega Millions

Prize

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000
$50,000

$50,000

$10,000
$10,000
$100,000

$50,000
$50,000

$50,000

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$10,000

Retailer
24 West Hudson
Inc
Circle P Food
Store
Walmart #5340
7-Eleven #36883
Family Food
Mart
Tomar's
Discount Liquors
Montague Shell
Country Farms
(B)
Crystal's Deli
Quick Chek #62
Daisy's Liquor &
Grocery Store
Quick Chek #170
Sunrise Mart
7-Eleven #18141
BP Springfield
Raceway #2117

Address
24 W Hudson Ave

264 Main St

500 Route 38
33 S Main St

2015 State Route 57

769 S Harding
Highway
8 NJ 23

820 King George Rd

308 Ernston Rd
317 Durham Ave

64 Jackson St

77 US Highway 206
15 Route 23
564 Route 22
5 Meisel Ave
60 Raritan Ave

Town

Englewood

New Milford

Cherry Hill
Neptune

Hackettstown

Buena
Montague
Fords

Parlin
South Plainfield

South River

Augusta
Montague
North Plainfield
Springfield
Highland Park

County

Bergen

Bergen

Camden
Monmouth

Warren

Atlantic
Sussex
Middlesex

Middlesex
Middlesex

Middlesex

Sussex
Sussex
Union
Union
Middlesex

This weekly press release will include Mega Millions prizes of $10,000 or more and Powerball prizes
of $50,000 or more won by New Jersey Lottery players.
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Must be 18 or older to buy a lottery ticket. Please play responsibly.

If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, call 1-800-GAMBLER®,
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