

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Media Inquiries:

Missy Gillespie Chief Communications Officer PublicInfo@lottery.nj.gov Phone: (609) 599-5875

## 16 Powerball and Mega Millions Prizes of \$10,000 or More Won This Week

Powerball and Mega Millions Prizes for the Week of October 9

**Trenton (Oct. 16, 2023)** – From October 9 through October 15, NJ Lottery players took home the following prizes.

Draw Date	Game	Prize	Retailer	Address	Town	County
10/9/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	24 West Hudson Inc	24 W Hudson Ave	Englewood	Bergen
10/9/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	Circle P Food Store	264 Main St	New Milford	Bergen
10/9/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	Walmart #5340	500 Route 38	Cherry Hill	Camden
10/9/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	7-Eleven #36883	33 S Main St	Neptune	Monmouth
10/9/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	Family Food Mart	2015 State Route 57	Hackettstown	Warren
10/10/2023	Mega Millions	\$10,000	Tomar's Discount Liquors	769 S Harding Highway	Buena	Atlantic
10/10/2023	Mega Millions	\$10,000	Montague Shell	8 NJ 23	Montague	Sussex
10/11/2023	Powerball	\$100,000	Country Farms (B)	820 King George Rd	Fords	Middlesex
10/11/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	Crystal's Deli	308 Ernston Rd	Parlin	Middlesex
10/11/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	Quick Chek #62	317 Durham Ave	South Plainfield	Middlesex
10/11/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	Daisy's Liquor & Grocery Store	64 Jackson St	South River	Middlesex
10/11/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	Quick Chek #170	77 US Highway 206	Augusta	Sussex
10/11/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	Sunrise Mart	15 Route 23	Montague	Sussex
10/11/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	7-Eleven #18141	564 Route 22	North Plainfield	Union
10/11/2023	Powerball	\$50,000	BP Springfield	5 Meisel Ave	Springfield	Union
10/13/2023	Mega Millions	\$10,000	Raceway #2117	60 Raritan Ave	Highland Park	Middlesex

This weekly press release will include Mega Millions prizes of \$10,000 or more and Powerball prizes of \$50,000 or more won by New Jersey Lottery players.

###

